

Pankaj Chauhan vs. HRTC and others

CWP No.2354 of 2026

09.03.2026

Present: Mr.Anuj Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Raman Jamalata, Advocate for the respondents.

CWP No.2354 of 2026 & CMP No.3215 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Raman Jamalata, Advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply to the petition as well as application.

List on 30th March, 2026.

March 09, 2026
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge