

**Pankaj Chauhan vs. HRTC & Ors.**

**CWP No.2354 of 2026**

04.05.2026

Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.5887 of 2026**

By way of present application, the applicant/petitioner has prayed for placing on record some documents.

Since the petition is at the stage of admission, the documents are ordered to be taken on record. Application is accordingly disposed of.

**CMP No.3215 of 2026**

Learned counsel representing the parties have admitted that in other similar matters, this Court has granted the stay.

In view of that, the impugned orders dated 20.02.2026 (Annexure P-5) and 26.02.2026 (Annexure P-9), shall remain stayed.

**CWP No.2354 of 2026**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply to the petition has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for  
and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the  
reply.

List on **15.06.2026.**

04<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**  
**Judge**